

There will be a limited number of scholarships available to both MLIA football players and cheerleaders for the 2019 Season. A committee of MLIA Volunteers will determine who will be eligible for the scholarships. One application is required for *each* player/cheerleader applying, no matter if they are from the same family. Scholarships will be awarded based on need, income, and the number of scholarship applications received. All applicants are not guaranteed a scholarship and partial applications will not be accepted. A copy of the player or cheerleader legal guardian's 2018 Tax Return is required with this completed application. Scholarship recipient families are required to fulfill the family volunteer opportunities by doing 10 volunteer hours for the 2019 Season.

Please **circle** the appropriate scholarship your child is applying for:

Football Scholarship (Half Football Scholarship \$1 Cheerleading Scholarship	100 for 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup>	,
(Half Cheerleader Scholarshi		
Last Name(s) of Parent or Legal Gu	uardian:	
Youth Name:		Youth Date of Birth://
Street address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email Address:		Cell Phone: ()
# of Siblings:		
Household Annual Income:		
# in Household:	_	
Youth School:		Youth Grade Level for Fall 2019:

Does your family qualify for reduced or free lunch program at school? Yes No Does your family qualify for Illinois State WIC or Illinois State SNAP food assistance programs? Yes No Has your child participated in the Mascoutah Little Indians Athletics Football & Cheer Program in previous years? Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_\_ What year? \_\_\_\_\_\_

Coach Name:\_\_\_\_



Why does your child want to participate in football or cheerleading? (While not required, please consider attaching a statement from your child as to why they would like to participate in football or cheerleading for the 2019 Season. Please include this in addition to your own response below.)

Please describe the financial hardship/situation that makes your child a good candidate for a 2019 Mascoutah Little Indians Athletics Scholarship.

Parent/Guardian Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_/\_\_\_/

PLEASE REMEMBER TO SUBMIT A COPY OF YOUR 2018 TAX RETURN WITH THIS APPLICATION. Social Security Numbers may be blocked out for security purposes if you so choose. Your Tax Return will be destroyed upon final scholarship selections and no information will be shared outside of the Mascoutah Little Athletics Indians Scholarship Committee. If you prefer that we return your Tax Return to you, please include a self-addressed stamped envelope with your application.

Please mail your Scholarship Application and 2018 Tax Return information to:

Mascoutah Little Indians Athletics, Attn: Internal Scholarship Program PO Box 314, Mascoutah, IL 62258